

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

January 5, 2022

MARKETING CONTACT:

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

PICANHA BRAZILIAN STEAKHOUSE TO OPEN AT PALISADES CENTER

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (January 2022): The popular Philadelphia restaurant, Picanha Brazilian Steakhouse, will open its newest location at Palisades Center on Saturday, January 8. The restaurant is located on Level One.

Picanha Brazilian Steakhouse offers a truly authentic Brazilian steakhouse experience, full of traditional Brazilian dishes. Gauchos expertly carve each cut of delicious meat for you tableside. In addition to the full rodizio experience, guests can also enjoy the gourmet salad bar. For lighter fare, guests may join the bar/lounge area for a variety of delicious dishes from small plates to hearty entrees.

"We chose NY because we consider it a welcoming place, where you will find people from all over the world, like in Brazil. We have hopes that the community will welcome us with hospitality and, of course, we will do the same in our restaurant." **Picanha Brazilian Steakhouse**.

"We are happy to welcome Picanha Brazilian Steakhouse to the mix of restaurants at Palisades Center," said **Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center**. "We're sure guests will love the unique experience and delicious flavors."

"We are delighted to welcome Picanha Brazilian Steakhouse to the Palisades Center and the Town of Clarkstown," said **Donald Franchino, Clarkstown Councilman**. "Picanha Brazilian

Steakhouse is another great option at Palisades Center to enjoy delicious food and drinks with family and friends. We wish you much success!"

To learn more about Picanha Brazilian Steakhouse visit <u>www.picanhasteakhouse.com</u>. To learn more about Palisades Center visit <u>www.PalisadesCenter.com</u>.

Approved media photos can be found at https://rb.gy/9hy91v.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or www.instagram.com/palisadescenter.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.